(Affiliated to AcharyaNagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P) Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website:www.stannscollegeforwomen.org **Criterion:VII**

Metric -7.1.3



Criterion – VII

7.1.3: Quality audits on environment and energy regularly under taken by the Institution

• Certificates of the awards received from recognized Agency



SWACHH AWARD

गजादी का अमृत महोत्सव	Carlo
GUNTUR MUNICIPAL CORPORATION SWACHH COMPETITIONS	
CERTIFICATE OF ACHIEVEMENT	
This Certificate is Presented to	
TA TZ	NNS COLLEGIE FOR WOMEN
for achieving Prize i	in Swachh <u>COLLEGE</u>
Competitions conducted by Guntur Municipal Corporation.	
htt.	U.S Drootdys L
Mrs. Kirthi Chekuri, I.A.S Commissioner Guntur Municipal Corporation	Sri.Kavati Sivanaga Manohar Naidu Mayor Guntur Municipal Corporation
200	Ron.



Best Swacch College Award 2023

College has achieved "Best Swacch College Award 2023" among the colleges in Guntur district for maintenance of clean campus. The award was presented in Swacch competitions held by Guntur Municipal Corporation.



ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to AcharyaNagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P) Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website:www.stannscollegeforwomen.org **Criterion:VII**

Metric -7.1.3

AWARDS RECEIVED FROM RECOGNIZED AGENCY





ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to AcharyaNagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P) Email: st anns coll@yahoo.co.in Website:www.stannscollegeforwomen.org **Criterion:VII**

Metric -7.1.3





ST. ANN'S COLLEGE FOR WOMEN

(Affiliated to AcharyaNagarjuna University, Recognized Under Section 2(f) of UGC Act 1956-New Delhi) Amaravathi Road, Gorantla, Guntur – 522034 (A.P) Email: st_anns_coll@yahoo.co.in Website:www.stannscollegeforwomen.org **Criterion:VII**

Metric –7.1.3

